RESOLUTION NUMBER R-277870

ADOPTED ON MAY 0 6 1991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF CITY-OWNED STREET LIGHTS FISCAL YEAR 1990, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAY 061991, and bearing official document No. W.O. 119546, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF CITY-OWNED STREET LIGHTS FISCAL YEAR 1990.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$145,709.00 from CIP No. 52-293.0, ANNUAL ALLOCATION - INSTALLATION OF CITY-OWNED STREET LIGHTS, Fund 30245, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related

costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess budgeted funds, if any, in CIP No. 52-293.0.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Jullin W. Clefarth Deputy City Attorney

April 16, 1991

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mab

Bid No.: K2301/91 A.C. No.: 9100610

R-91-1554

## The City of San Diego

K2301/91

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFI	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED.			C 9100610		
	the fo	oregoing							of funds	s for the purpose set te into the Treasury,		
Amo	unt S	145,	709.00	<del></del>			Fund_	30244				
Purp	ose_	Autho	rizing (	the exp	enditure	of funds	for the	construc	tion of	City-owned		
st	reet	lights	, Fisca	l Year	1990.							
									7	j.		
Date February 6, 19 91					By:							
	······				ACC	COUNTING	DATA					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
1			30244	107	4279	522930				\$145,709.00		
						1						
								TOTAL A	AMOUNT	\$145,709.00 FUND OVERRIDE [		
provisio requirer purpose Freasur same are	ent au ons of ments of sa y, or e to b ited to	thorized the Chastof the Chast	CERTI d by the l arter of t Charter o ract, that cipated the n, and th	FY thanereto and the City of the State of the Sta	ttached reso of San Die ly of San Die ent moneys into the T aid money ly, to the cr	otedness a plution, o go; and I lego, that to meet t reasury, ( s now act	and obliga can be incu do hereby sufficient the obligate to the cred	ation to be arred withouther ce moneys had aions of said it of the ap the Treasur	incurred out the vi- rtify, in a ove been d contra- opropria ry, togetl	d by the contract or colation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.		
Purpose												
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ACC	COUNTING	DATA					
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
					-	-						
									-			
								TOTAL	TNUOMA	FILED OVERSIONS		
AC 201 (DEV. 1	2 061									FLIND OVERBIDE		

£ 277870

MAY 06 1991

AC\_9100610

Passed and adopted by the Council of The Cit	MAY 06 1991			
by the following vote:	., 0. 04.1 2.050		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	,
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Ron Roberts  John Hartley  H. Wes Pratt  Tom Behr  J. Bruce Henderson  Judy McCarty  Bob Filner  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Volume Volume	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY:			IAUREEN O'O The City of San	9
Seal)	ву . <b>/</b> .	City Cle		BELNOUR  In Diego, California.  Deputy.
			City Clerk, San Die	